PCN - Process Change Notification

gtaoglas

Change: OMB.915.B03F21
Date: 2017/04/11
Author Haley Tsai
Affected Products
Model# Part Number Changes
915MHz 3dBi Omni OMB.915.B03F21 1. Amend Aluminium tube Holder Size
Antenna, With N type 2. Amend Holder Design.
Female Connector, U- 3. Amend Antenna Length
Bolt, 320mm Length 4. Amend Washer and Nut Quantity
5. Add Spring Washer
6. Amend Washer, Nut and Connector Dimensions.

Type of Change
[ ] Hardware Modification
[ 1 Production Process Advance

[X] Others —Amend Aluminium tube Holder Size

Amend Holder Design.

Amend Antenna Length.

Amend Washer and Nut Quantity.
Add Spring Washer.

Amend Washer, Nut and Connector Dimensions.

Description of Change

Amend Aluminium tube Holder Size.\
Amend Holder Design.

Amend Antenna Length to 320mm.
Amend Bolt, Washer and Nut Quantity.
Add Spring Washer.

ocoukrwbdE

Schedule

Amend Washer, Nut and Connector Dimensions.

2017, April, Taoglas will provide new drawing rule into production.

Forecast Estimated Transition Date
April/2017




gtaoglas

Illustration of Change

(]

Old drawing
=] W
i 5 | [R30
i |z
Y
1 | ™~
[ | L —_
| i
| |

2L |

g); 1 i 2 r—— 4"7%’ Washer Nut

O |—at—

" | | HEX,
i 1n | MEX1P
L
; Qo
|

Y @12l / | i

|
|
|
= - — | 'm
|

CALE: 1/1

51

1.5%08

! DETAIL :*B*
29%23 - fcalt 14 SCALE 1/1_
70225 _| fo & N Type (F)
9]
o
o
™
LN

I N
7 %
71| x
Name P/IN Material Finish |QTY —"I i BE 565

1 |OMB915Antenna | 001212B020021A | Glass Fiber White 1 : e i o
2 | Cover 000111K000021A | ABS Silver 1 | PLI7T0e"
3 | Holder 000311K000021A | Aluminum Sliver 1 l 2/8—24UNEF —2A
4 | N Type(F) 201211K000021A | Brass NiPlated | 1 T
5 | M6 U Type Screw 000411K000021A Stainless Steel Silver 2 " DETAIL 1‘A*
6 | M8 Washer 000411K010021A | Stainless Stesl | Siiver 4 seaLb 4
7 | M6 Nut 000411K020021A | Stainless Steel | Silver 4




New drawing

gtaoglas

Top View A\ Side View A\ U Bolt(M6x1.0) A
B2EE3S N\ —4512.
T [ M6*1.0
| I
@ | 4/‘)24 =
| [ = o
1 1 l*"j d‘
-H
| I 4
| | 1€
| | 5) B8
@ i-'—@ i ”A” "B” nCn
i | Qit !7 Flat Washer A\ T Spring Washer A\
S e W | |
| Mpoasss| | | :AO_Q%__. 8 AN‘ | MR3.2t06
i i { { &&0‘6 H
i © | | ABTR2104] |
i | | | Detail B
€bl J_J? : }» + Scale:2:1
= IE g Nut A\ . N Type(F)A2| 2
g | | [en] H
AT 5435 |18 A\ 50%35 | | | 2
| | l\ ‘d:
MM 70835 | @ Adgrs ggsl 1 1~ ] o
| | I | i “\ @ é
u o | H R | / i
3 - | P Y
% 2 ) 6%1.0: \\ 7‘—‘
Il | Detail C | Detail D
=) ! Scale:2:1 ! Scale:2:1
S L do _
Name P/N Material Finish  |QTY
1 [OMB.915 Antenna |001212B020021A Glass Fiber White 1
2 | Cover 000111K000021A ABS Sliver 1
3 | Holder 000311K000021A Aluminum Silver 1
4 [N Type(F) 201211K000021A Brass Ni Plated| 1
5 | M6 U Bolt 000416H000021A | Stainless Steel Sliver 1
6 [M6 Washer 000416H010021A | Stainless Steel Silver || 2
7| | M6 Spring Washer |000416H020021A | Stainless Steel | Sliver || 2
8 [M6 Nut 000416H030021A | Stainless Steel Sliver 2



